附件1

2025年全市残疾人就业和职业培训
任务分解表

	县（区）
	新增就业
	实名制培训
	职业能力测评

	
	任务总数
	城镇
	农村
	任务数
	任务总数
	应届高校
残疾人毕业生
	有就业需求残疾人

	沭阳县
	374
	64
	310
	308
	34
	14
	20

	泗阳县
	175
	45
	130
	178
	30
	14
	16

	泗洪县
	185
	64
	121
	215
	37
	19
	18

	宿豫区
	94
	23
	71
	81
	8
	3
	5

	宿城区
	131
	71
	60
	115
	23
	12
	11

	经开区
	29
	16
	13
	23
	3
	3
	0

	湖滨新区
	36
	0
	36
	25
	0
	0
	0

	洋河新区
	36
	0
	36
	36
	3
	3
	0

	合计
	1060
	283
	777
	981
	138
	68
	70
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